

Town Clerk

LAROUE R. SHATZKIN

Deputy Town Clerk

CHRISTINE B. COTHREN

TOWN OF CORTLANDT

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK Town Hall 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 P: 914-734-1020 F: 914-734-1102 www.townofcortlandt.com/townclerk Town Supervisor LINDA D. PUGLISI

Town Board Members RICHARD H. BECKER DEBRA A. CARTER JAMES F. CREIGHTON FRANCIS X. FARRELL

Open Meeting Notice <u>Town Board Meeting</u> <u>04/13/2021</u>

Due to public health and safety concerns from COVID-19, the Cortlandt Town Board meeting on April 13, 2021 will be physically closed to members of the public. The public can still watch the live meeting online via Zoom, and a video of the meeting will be posted on the website as usual, in the days following.

The public can submit comments related to the agenda to <u>townclerk@townofcortlandt.com</u>. These comments will be entered into the record at the meeting and will be responded to via email. Citizens have two opportunities to speak at Town Board Meetings, on Agenda and Non-Agenda Related items.

The Zoom call in number and link to watch is:

When: Apr 13, 2021 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Please click the link below to join the webinar: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83053919298?pwd=dGIxT3RicW9Ia2NqSGVwRG5QdGNQQT09</u> Passcode: 972616

Or One tap mobile :

US: +19292056099,,83053919298#,,,,*972616# or +13017158592,,83053919298#,,,,*972616#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 929 205 6099 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 6833

Webinar ID: 830 5391 9298

Passcode: 972616

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdrnj7AfsP

We hope you and your families and loved ones are safe and well in these trying times. IF YOU ARE UNCLEAR HOW TO WATCH OR LISTEN TO THE MEETING, please email me at <u>townclerk@townofcortlandt.com</u> at least 4 hours before the meeting with your phone number and I will do my best to call and assist you.

Laroue Rose Shatzkin

Cortlandt Town Clerk 03/25/2021